
Per Unit Fee

$10.00

$15.00

$20.00

$14.00

$22.00

$24.00

FREE

$4.00

$5.00

FREE

$5.00

$8.00

$45.00

$20.00

$200.00

$150.00

 •  All loads are subject to random load inspections.

Total invoice ticket fees are rounded to the nearest whole dollar (i.e., 0.01 to 0.49 rounds down & 0.50 to 0.99 rounds up)

Finance Charges of 1.5% per month may be charged for charge accounts past due over 30 days

2024 FEE SCHEDULE
Effective July 1, 2024

MOAB CLASS IVb LANDFILL

HOURS OF OPERATION

TUESDAY - SATURDAY: 8AM - 3PM

Green/Yard Waste¹ Cubic Yard

Construction & Demolition Debris² Cubic Yard

Concrete and Asphalt Cubic Yard

CLOSED: MONDAYS, SUNDAYS, & HOLIDAYS

MINIMUM FEE FOR ALL DISPOSALS $5.00

UnitMaterial Type

Residential Rates

Concrete and Asphalt Cubic Yard

Standard Rates (Residential & Commercial)

Commercial Rates

Green/Yard Waste¹ Cubic Yard

Construction & Demolition Debris² Cubic Yard

Metal Appliances [No refrigerators or A/C units ] Each

Fill Dirt [Clean Fill]⁴ Cubic Yard

Tires [DERIMMED]⁵ (Rim diameter less than or equal to 16.5") Each

Scrap Metal [No Vehicles ]³

Residential Cubic Yard

Commercial/Business Cubic Yard

Holiday/After Hours (Overtime Fee)⁶ Per Hour

• ALL LOADS MUST BE COVERED AND/OR SECURED. Unsecured loads will be charged double disposal fees.

Tires [DERIMMED]⁵ (Rim diameter greater than 16.5") Each

Tires [DERIMMED]⁵ (Bulk loads exceeding 4 tires or heavy equipment tires) Cubic Yard

Equipment Usage Fee Per Hour

Info: (435) 259-6314 | Fax: (435) 259-8466 | Billing: (435) 259-6314

swssd1@swssd1.org | www.swssd1.org

•  Landfill Charges for cleanup of loads containing prohibited materials and/or tipped in the wrong location: 1.5 

times the fully burdened hourly rate for employee, equipment, and administrative overhead rates.

NO Household Trash/Garbage, NO Cardboard, NO Hazardous Wastes, NO Liquids, NO Contaminated Soils,

NO Asbestos-Containing Materials, NO Animal Carcasses, NO Special Wastes, NO Electronics, etc.

2295 South Highway 191, Moab, Utah 84532

Mulch (Unscreened Chipped Wood) Cubic Yard

¹ = Green/yard waste loads containing inorganic materials and other contaminants will be charged at the construction & demolition 

debris rate. Root balls interbedded with dirt and rocks do not constitute recoverable green waste, cannot be compacted, and will be 

charged at the concrete and asphalt rate.

² = Construction and demolition debris loads containing concrete and/or asphalt will be charged the concrete and asphalt rate.

³ = Scrap metal must be free of other debris and materials. Old lawn mowers and other equipment  are accepted as long as all fluids 

have been removed/drained. Non-freon containing appliances are accepted as long as they do not contain polychlorinated biphenyls

(PCBs). Freon-containing appliances are accepted at the Canyonlands Transfer Station located at 2295 South Highway 191. Scrap 

metal is containerized and relocated to the Canyonlands Transfer Station for processing and storage prior to reclamation, and, 

consequently, is accepted for free at the transfer station.

⁴ = Clean fill dirt must be free of organic material and other debris, including but not limited to tree limbs, grasses, large rocks, and 

boulders. Dirt containing organic material and other debris will be charged the construction and demolition debris rate. Projects with 

large volumes of clean fill are assessed an equipment usage fee after 120 cubic yards of clean fill and every 120 cubic yards

thereafter.

⁵ = Tires and bulk loads of tires with rims are charged 1.5 times the applicable per unit fee above.

⁶ = Acceptance of materials beyond regular hours of operations will be considered for large commercial projects and must be 

approved in advance by Authority administrative staff.



Per Unit Fee

$7.00

$14.00

$20.00

$26.00

2024 FEE SCHEDULE
Effective July 1, 2024

BULKY WASTE DIVERSION AT THE MOAB LANDFILL¹

HOURS OF OPERATION

TUESDAY - SATURDAY: 8AM - 3PM

• Small tables, chairs, desks, nightstands, toilets, sinks, & dishwashers

MEDIUM FURNITURE (1 - 2 CUBIC YARDS) Per Item

• Love seats, futons, armchairs/recliners, medium-sized desks, tables, & dressers

CLOSED: MONDAYS, SUNDAYS, & HOLIDAYS

Material Type Unit

COMPACT FURNITURE/APPLIANCES (<1 CUBIC YARD) Per Item

• Sleeper sofas, wooden bed framesets, & other heavy/extra bulky items

LARGE FURNITURE (2 - 3 CUBIC YARDS) Per Item

• Sofas, large desks, tables, & dressers

OVERSIZED FURNITURE² (3 - 4 CUBIC YARDS) Per Item

2295 South Highway 191, Moab, Utah 84532

Info: (435) 259-6314 | Fax: (435) 259-8466 | Billing: (435) 259-6314

swssd1@swssd1.org | www.swssd1.org

• Please take all mattresses and box springs to the Canyonlands Transfer Station

ANY SIZE MATTRESSES & BOX SPRINGS - ARE NO LONGER ACCEPTED

NEED A BULKY WASTE CURBSIDE PICKUP?

CALL US FOR PRICING AT (435) 259-6314

¹ = This bulky waste diversion program is intended for RESIDENTS ONLY. Commercial loads and 

large quantities of bulky waste materials, including furniture from overnight accommodations and 

other rentals, are generally NOT accepted and will be charged two-times the above0listed rates. 

Commercial-derived bulky waste items should be delivered directly to the Canyonlands Transfer 

Station to qualify for the above-listed rates.

² = Oversized furniture exceeding four (4) cubic yards of total airspace will be charged the oversized 

furniture rate plus $6 per each additional cubic yard per item.

The Moab Landfill is permitted to accept certain types of construction and demolition debris, which restricts 
most furniture from disposal at the facility. For the convenience of our residential¹ customers, Moab 

Landfill accepts the following items that will be re-routed to the Klondike Landfill for disposal. These items 

will need to be offloaded to a separated staging area as directed by Canyonlands Solid Waste Authority staff 

and will be charged as indicated below.

• Bulky items for curbside pickup must be prepositioned in an accessible location outside of all buildings 
and structures. Canyonlands Solid Waste Authority staff will not enter any buildings or structures to 

retrieve items scheduled for bulky waste pickup.
• Items containing freon (e.g. refrigerators, air conditioners) are NOT accepted at the Moab landfill under 

this program. Freon-containing appliances are accepted at the Canyonlands Transfer Station. 

Canyonlands Solid Waste Authority may consider curbside pickup of these items for delivery to the 
Canyonlands Transfer Station if arranged in advance.

• Canyonlands Solid Waste Authority reserves the right to reject bulky waste items scheduled for curbside 
pickup and for diversion at the Moab Landfill based on the condition(s) of the bulky waste item(s).


